
CSBK-Masters-Series

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
28 June - 1 July 2018

Result of Race 1

Bikers Classics 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Vintage
Started: 13 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 4Not Started: 0

6 Gilles Unverzagt (F)  1 -- 7 laps --Suzuki GSX 1100 19:55.569 2:49.201 4
50 Andreas Heller (D) 1:42.684 2 1:42.684Kawasaki GPZ 1100 21:38.253 3:03.383 6
8 Luc Liebis (F) 3.608 3 1:46.292Suzuki GSX 1100 21:41.861 3:00.384 5
19 Andreas Peck (D) 4.004 4 1:50.296Honda FWS1000 Replika 21:45.865 3:02.183 6
28 Andreas Braun (D)  5 -- 6 laps --Suzuki GS 1000 19:16.424 3:10.609 6
97 Michael Kniese (D) 39.256 6 39.256Harris  Honda CB900 19:55.680 3:14.499 6
108 Thomas Seeler (D) 2.903 7 42.159Suzuki GSX 1100 Katana 19:58.583 3:15.814 5
62 Thorsten Reimann (D) 24.702 8 1:06.861Suzuki 1100 GSX 20:23.285 3:20.673 2
9 Jan Reimann (D) 30.400 9 1:37.261Suzuki GSX 1100 20:53.685 3:25.627 3

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication limit (75% of 7 Laps) = 5 Laps

101 Andreas Thode (D)  DNF -- 5 laps --Kawasaki Z 1000 15:32.249 3:04.884 2
11 Strobel Strobel (D)  DNF -- 4 laps --Bakker Kawasaki 11:25.027 2:50.276 2
21 Hans-Werner Borsdorff (D)  DNF -- 2 laps --Kawasaki Z1000 J 7:42.369
79 Jörg Rohde (D)  DNF -- 1 laps --Suzuki Katana 1100 Cooley 3:05.684

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

AMA-Legends
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

81 Angus Green (GB)  1 -- 7 laps --Honda V F / 1050 21:00.409 2:58.558 5
95 Thorsten Schirmer (D) 41.016 2 41.016Honda Boĺ d O r 750/1100 21:41.425 3:03.690 5
98 Nico Reimann (D) 0.199 3 41.215Suzuki GSX 1100 / 1230 21:41.624 3:04.228 5
35 Detlef Richterich (D)  4 -- 6 laps --Suzuki GS 1000 19:40.044 3:11.354 6
66 Marc Imroth (D) 25.770 5 25.770Kawasaski GPZ 1100UT 20:05.814 3:17.307 3
199 Wolfgang Zens (D) 41.740 6 1:07.510Suzuki GSX 1100 20:47.554 3:24.697 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapMotorcycle Total time

Open Extreme
Started: 14 Classified: 14 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

7 Jeroen Versteeg (NL)  1 -- 7 laps --Suzuki GSXR 750/1100 19:11.698 2:41.771 4
54 Jos Hammer (NL) 24.389 2 24.389Suzuki GSXR 750 19:36.087 2:46.627 2
39 Holger Jansen (D) 29.376 3 53.765Kawasaki ZRX 1200R 20:05.463 2:49.473 3
55 Bas Hammer (NL) 0.280 4 54.045Suzuki GSXR 750 20:05.743 2:48.320 4
22 Silvio Bopp (D) 7.603 5 1:01.648Suzuki GSX-R 1100 20:13.346 2:51.751 5
32 Manfred Goebert (D) 4.168 6 1:05.816Suzuki GSX 1100 20:17.514 2:52.165 6
105 Heiko Schlünz (D) 28.122 7 1:33.938Suzuki Katana GS 550/1100 20:45.636 2:55.085 4
121 Thomas Arnsburg (D) 1.847 8 1:35.785Suzuki GSXR 1100 20:47.483 2:54.171 6
116 Dirk Lange (D) 21.208 9 1:56.993Egli Kawasaki Z1100 21:08.691 2:58.058 7
162 C laus Hölschen (D) 13.253 10 2:10.246Suzuki GS 1000 21:21.944 3:01.181 2
12 Mark Carels-Watson (GB) 14.008 11 2:24.254Suzuki GSXR 1100 / 1216 21:35.952 2:58.855 6
169 Holger Sarnowski 24.239 12 2:48.493Bandit 1200 22:00.191 3:05.506 6
67 Achim Pesch (D)  13 -- 6 laps --Suzuki GSXR 1100 / 1127 19:14.188 3:08.410 3
20 Jan Hartog (NL) 42.523 14 42.523Kawasaki ZXR 1200R 19:56.711 3:15.088 3

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:41.771  in lap  4  by  nbr. 7 : Jeroen Versteeg (Suzuki GSXR 750/1100)

Results: getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Timeserv ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting

Philippe VanHooteghem Rob Oude Luttikhuis - Timeservice.nl 
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Guest Starters
Started: 15 Classified: 12 Not Classified: 3Not Started: 0

128 Adrian McCarthy (GB)  1 -- 7 laps --Suzuki GSXR 750 / 1197 20:25.856 2:53.226 4
73 Nick Allison (GB) 29.939 2 29.939Suzuki 20:55.795 2:55.732 7
111 Hidetaka Kato (J) 2.776 3 32.715Honda RC  30 20:58.571 2:57.532 2
331 Lothar van Almsick (D) 25.245 4 57.960Kawasaki ZRX 1200 R 21:23.816 3:00.506 3
616 Christian Laue (D) 21.022 5 1:18.982Yamaha FZ 750 21:44.838 3:03.070 2
51 Ian Feeley (GB) 29.452 6 1:48.434Honda CB 900 22:14.290 3:07.107 4
143 Andrew Feeley (GB) 7.135 7 1:55.569Suzuki GS 750 / 1146 22:21.425 3:06.563 3
60 Sven Stoovelaar (NL)  8 -- 6 laps --Yamaha FZ 750 19:51.632 3:15.067 4
501 Rainer Dalbke (D) 28.950 9 28.950Yamaha FZ 750 20:20.582 3:19.820 6
29 Harrie van Limbeek (NL) 0.741 10 29.691Moto Martin Z1000 20:21.323 3:17.742 6
49 David Towse (GB) 24.959 11 54.650Suzuki 20:46.282 3:21.259 5
332 Michael Morawietz (D) 8.457 12 1:03.107Kawasaki ZXR 1200 R 20:54.739 3:21.208 3

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish Or Classif ication limit (75% of 7 Laps) = 5 Laps

58 Ralf Kathöfer (D)  DNF -- 5 laps --Yamaha FZ 1000 15:34.863 3:03.487 3
69 Frank Schouren (NL)  DNF -- 3 laps --Yamaha FZ 750 9:38.034 3:04.174 2
119 David Bell (GB)  DNF -- 1 laps --Yamaha FZ 750 / 1000 3:53.173
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